
Empowering Youth Panel Discussion
     Lt. Governor Tammy Miller, Moderator 
     Panel: 
 Charlie Eagle Shield, Bismarck High School

 Elijah Hernandez, New Town Public School

 Nehemiah Clark-Baker, New Town Public School

 Amari Larocque, Turtle Mountain Community High School

Registration and Breakfast

Opening Ceremony
     United Tribes Technical College Honor Guard

     Invocation - Bobby GreyEagle

     Honor Song - Sloughfoot Drum Group

     Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC

     Messages from Congressional Delegation

Governor’s and First Lady’s Remarks

Break

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Address
     Chairman Jamie Azure

June 21 – 22, 2023 | Bismarck Event Center

DAY 1         WEDNESDAY JUNE 21

Breakout Sessions

Breakout Session Repeat

Break and Transition to Main Hall

ND Indian Affairs Commission Address

Closing Ceremony

8:00 -
9:00am

9:00 -
9:30am

9:30 -
10:30am

10:30 -
10:45am

10:45 -
11:30am

11:30 -
12:15pm

12:45 -
1:30pm

1:30 -
2:15pm

2:15 -
2:30pm

2:30 -
3:15pm

Mandan Hidatsa Arikara Nation Address

3:15 -
4:15pm

4:15pm

STRENGTHENING 
GOVERNMENT TO 

GOVERNMENT 
PARTNERSHIPS AND 

RELATIONSHIPS

OUR PARTNERS:

Indian Affairs

Unlocking Success with the 10,000 Small Businesses Program 
Jessica Taylor and  Anne Wellde, Goldman Sachs

Bridging the Digital Divide: Exploring NTIA/BEAD Funding 
Opportunities with the State Broadband Office 
Brian Newby, Broadband Program Director

Financial Literacy and Top Frauds 
Karen Tyler, Commissioner, ND Securities Department

New Adventure: Experiencing & Educating our Traditional Lands 
in our Own Ways

     Panel: 
 Darian Morsette, President, NDNTA 
 Les Thomas, Vice-President, NDNTA 
 Tamara St. John, Board Member, NDNTA 
 Jen Martel, Board Member, NDNTA 
 Stacey LaCompte, Executive Director, NDNTA

Lunch12:15 -
1:15pm

Chairman Mark Fox

     Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC

     UTTC Honor Guard & Sloughfoot Drum Group

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum

First Lady of North Dakota Kathryn Burgum

Spirit Lake Address
     Chairperson Lonna Jackson-Street

1:15 -
2:00pm

BJ Rainbow, Emcee



Breakout Session Repeat

Break and Transition

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate Address
     Chairman J. Garret Renville

Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA) Honoring
     Jayme Davis, ND House Representative District 9A

Daily Wrap-up 

Supporting the Arts Social Reception
     Hosted by Jessica Metcalfe, Beyond Buckskin Boutique

Breakfast

Opening Remarks
     Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC

Standing Rock Sioux Address
     Frank Jamerson, Vice Chairman

Break and Transition

Breakout Sessions

Breakout Session Repeat

Lunch

DAY 2          THURSDAY JUNE 22

Breakout Sessions

OUR SPONSORS:

2:45 -
3:30pm

3:30 -
4:15pm

2:30 -
2:45pm

4:15 - 
5:00pm

2:00 -
2:30pm

5:00 -
5:15pm

5:15 -
7:30pm

8:00 -
9:00am

9:00 -
9:15am

9:15 -
10:00am

10:00 -
10:15am

10:15 -
11:00am

11:00 -
11:45am

11:45 -
12:45pm

Emerging Trends in Economic Development in ND 
Rich Garman, ND Department of Commerce

Your Destination for Everything Workforce 
Phil Davis, Job Service North Dakota

North Dakota Industrial Commission Grant Funding Opportunities 
Reice Haase, Deputy Director ND Industrial Commission

Collaboration with Tribes and Citizens to Support Development 
Tracey Miller ND Commerce Building a Healthy Workforce 

ND Tribal Health Leaders

Cultivating Tribal Opportunities with USDA 
Mark Wax, Deputy State Director; Jill Haakenson, Community 
Development Specialist; Harvey “Holiday” Van Sciver, Native 
American Outreach Coordinator 

Business Nuts & Bolts for Native Artists, Entrepreneurs & Small 
Business Owners 
Kim Konikow, ND Council on the Arts

Navigating Capital Formation Regulations 
Deputy Commissioner, Mike Daley, ND Securities Department 


