12:45 - 1:30pm	Breakout Sessions Financial Literacy and Top Frauds Karen Tyler, Commissioner, ND Securities Department
	New Adventure: Experiencing & Educating our Traditional Lands in our Own Ways
	Panel: Darian Morsette, President, NDNTA Les Thomas, Vice-President, NDNTA Tamara St. John, Board Member, NDNTA Jen Martel, Board Member, NDNTA Stacey LaCompte, Executive Director, NDNTA
	Unlocking Success with the 10,000 Small Businesses Program Jessica Taylor and Anne Wellde, Goldman Sachs
	Bridging the Digital Divide: Exploring NTIA/BEAD Funding Opportunities with the State Broadband Office Brian Newby, Broadband Program Director
1:30 - 2:15pm	Breakout Session Repeat
2:15 - 2:30pm	Break and Transition to Main Hall
2:30 - 3:15pm	Mandan Hidatsa Arikara Nation Address Chairman Mark Fox
3:15 - 4:15pm	ND Indian Affairs Commission Address
4:15pm	Closing Ceremony Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC UTTC Honor Guard & Sloughfoot Drum Group

#### **OUR PARTNERS:**











1:15 -

2:00pm

**Spirit Lake Address** 

Chairperson Lonna Jackson-Street



Office of the Governor



Indian Affairs



STRENGTHENING GOVERNMENT TO GOVERNMENT PARTNERSHIPS AND RELATIONSHIPS

# June 21 – 22, 2023 | Bismarck Event Center BJ Rainbow, Emcee

### DAY 1 WEDNESDAY JUNE 21

8:00 - 9:00am	Registration and Breakfast
9:00 - 9:30am	Opening Ceremony United Tribes Technical College Honor Guard Invocation - Bobby GreyEagle Honor Song - Sloughfoot Drum Group Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC Messages from Congressional Delegation
9:30 - 10:30am	Governor's and First Lady's Remarks North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum First Lady of North Dakota Kathryn Burgum
10:30 - 10:45am	Break
10:45 - 11:30am	Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Address Chairman Jamie Azure
11:30 - 12:15pm	Empowering Youth Panel Discussion  Lt. Governor Tammy Miller, Moderator Panel:  Charlie Eagle Shield, Bismarck High School  Elijah Hernandez, New Town Public School  Nehemiah Clark-Baker, New Town Public School  Amari Larocque, Turtle Mountain Community High School
12:15 - 1:15pm	Lunch

2:00 - 2:30pm	Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA) Honoring Jayme Davis, ND House Representative District 9A
2:30 - 2:45pm	Break and Transition
2:45 - 3:30pm	Breakout Sessions Emerging Trends in Economic Development in ND Rich Garman, ND Department of Commerce
	Your Destination for Everything Workforce Phil Davis, Job Service North Dakota
	North Dakota Industrial Commission Grant Funding Opportunities Reice Haase, Deputy Director ND Industrial Commission
	Collaboration with Tribes and Citizens to Support Development Tracey Miller ND Commerce
3:30 - 4:15pm	Breakout Session Repeat
4:15 - 5:00pm	Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate Address Chairman J. Garret Renville
5:00 - 5:15pm	Daily Wrap-up
5:15 - 7:30pm	Supporting the Arts Social Reception Hosted by Jessica Metcalfe, Beyond Buckskin Boutique

# **OUR SPONSORS:**



BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative









## DAY 2 THURSDAY JUNE 22

8:00 - 9:00am	Breakfast
9:00 - 9:15am	Opening Remarks Nathan Davis, Executive Director, NDIAC
9:15 - 10:00am	Standing Rock Sioux Address Frank Jamerson, Vice Chairman
10:00 - 10:15am	Break and Transition
10:15 - 11:00am	Breakout Sessions  Building a Healthy Workforce  ND Tribal Health Leaders
	Cultivating Tribal Opportunities with USDA Mark Wax, Deputy State Director; Jill Haakenson, Community Development Specialist; Harvey "Holiday" Van Sciver, Native American Outreach Coordinator
	Business Nuts & Bolts for Native Artists, Entrepreneurs & Small Business Owners Kim Konikow, ND Council on the Arts
	Navigating Capital Formation Regulations Deputy Commissioner, Mike Daley, ND Securities Department
11:00 - 11:45am	Breakout Session Repeat



Lunch

11:45 -

12:45pm









